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Lew, Lisa (BOS)

From: Su, Maria (CHF)
Sent: Friday, November 16, 2018 11:23 AM
To: Lew, Lisa (BOS)
Subject: RE: Appeal of Adjustment, Reduction, or Waiver of Development Project Requirements - Residential 

Childcare Fee - Student Residence Hall Project: University of San Francisco Lone Mountain Campus

Importance: High

Categories: 181100

Dear Alisa, 
I apologize for my delay in responding to this request. I had assumed that the Planning Department’s response to your 
last communication was sufficient for both departments. 
 
Upon review, DCYF has determined that the appeal filed by the University of San Francisco Lone Mountain Campus for 
the Student Residence Hall Project was done in a timely manner and that the materials submitted are sufficient to 
proceed. 
 
Thanks, 
‐‐Maria 
 
 

 

Maria Su, PsyD 
Director 
SF Department of Children, Youth and Their Families 
1390 Market Street, Suite 900 | San Francisco | CA 94102 
P: 415-554-3547| F: 415-554-8965 | maria.su@dcyf.org | www.dcyf.org 

 

 
Rebecca Corteza, Executive Assistant 
P: 415-554-3510| rebecca.corteza@dcyf.org | 

 
 

 
 

From: BOS Legislation, (BOS)  
Sent: Friday, November 2, 2018 1:33 PM 
To: Rahaim, John (CPC) <john.rahaim@sfgov.org>; Su, Maria (CHF) <maria.su@dcyf.org> 
Cc: GIVNER, JON (CAT) <Jon.Givner@sfcityatty.org>; Rahaim, John (CPC) <john.rahaim@sfgov.org>; Sanchez, 
Scott (CPC) <scott.sanchez@sfgov.org>; Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC) 
<devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; Navarrete, Joy (CPC) <joy.navarrete@sfgov.org>; Lynch, Laura (CPC) 
<laura.lynch@sfgov.org>; Sider, Dan (CPC) <dan.sider@sfgov.org>; Rodgers, AnMarie (CPC) 
<anmarie.rodgers@sfgov.org>; Starr, Aaron (CPC) <aaron.starr@sfgov.org>; Woods, Mary (CPC) 
<mary.woods@sfgov.org>; BOS‐Supervisors <bos‐supervisors@sfgov.org>; BOS‐Legislative Aides <bos‐
legislative aides@sfgov.org>; Calvillo, Angela (BOS) <angela.calvillo@sfgov.org>; Somera, Alisa (BOS) 
<alisa.somera@sfgov.org>; BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Appeal of Adjustment, Reduction, or Waiver of Development Project Requirements ‐ Residential 
Childcare Fee ‐ Student Residence Hall Project: University of San Francisco Lone Mountain Campus 
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Dear Directors Rahaim and Su, 
 
The Office of the Clerk of the Board is in receipt of an appeal of Adjustment, Reduction, or Waiver of 
Development Project Requirements, regarding the Residential Childcare Fee (Planning Code, Section 414) for a 
proposed Student Residence Hall project at the University of San Francisco Lone Mountain Campus. The appeal 
was filed by Daniel Barsky of Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass, on behalf of the University of San Francisco. 
 
This is the first filing invoking the appeal right, pursuant to Planning Code, Section 406, received by the Office of 
the Clerk of the Board. The attached includes: 

 Statement of appeal from Daniel Barsky of Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass, LLP, received 10/31/18 

 Development Impact Fee Reports as of 10/12/18 for Permit Application Nos. 201611303815 and 
201611303820 

 Permit Detail Reports as of 11/1/18 Permit Application Nos. 201611303815 and 201611303820 showing 
permits issued as of 10/16/18 

 
We are requesting a determination of not only the timeliness of the filing but also whether the documents 
submitted are sufficient for this appeal. 
 
Best regards, 

Brent Jalipa 
Legislative Clerk 
Board of Supervisors ‐ Clerk's Office 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 554‐7712 | Fax: (415) 554‐5163 
brent.jalipa@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org 

 
 
 


